

<u>Our article number:</u>	VIT7351
----------------------------	---------

<u>Supplier:</u>	Vitavigor
------------------	-----------

<u>Product Name Dutch:</u>	Grissini met extra vierge olijfolie 125g
<u>Product Name French:</u>	Gréssin à l'huile d'olive vierge extra 125g
<u>Product Name English:</u>	Breadsticks with extra virgin olive oil 125g
<u>Description Product Dutch:</u>	Soepstengels met extra vierge olijfolie (4%)
<u>Description French:</u>	Gréssin avec huile d'olive vierge extra (4%)
<u>Description Product English:</u>	Breadsticks with extra virgin olive oil (4%)
<u>Brand name:</u>	Vitavigor
<u>Custom code (8 digits):</u>	19054090
<u>VAT:</u>	6%

<u>Storage conditions in warehouse:</u>	ambient
<u>Stocking conditions on product Dutch:</u>	Het product in een goed gesloten verpakking bewaren op een koele, droge en donkere plaats.
<u>Stocking conditions on product French:</u>	A conserver dans un endroit frais et sec et à l'abri de la lumière.
<u>Stocking conditions on product English:</u>	Keep the product sealed in a cool, dry place away from light sources.
<u>Country of origin:</u>	Italy

Logistical data:

	length in cm	Width in cm	Height in cm	Gross weight in kg	Net weight in kg	Drained weight in kg
Piece	9,400	4,500	23,500	0,160	0,125	
Carton	29,000	18,500	23,500	2,160	1,500	
Pallet	120,000	80,000	215,000	301,000	192,000	

<u>Pieces per carton:</u>	12
<u>Cartons per layer:</u>	16
<u>Layers per pallet:</u>	8

<u>EAN Piece:</u>	8007900000255
<u>EAN carton:</u>	8007900300317

<u>Languages present on piece:</u>	Dutch, French, English, German
<u>Claims:</u>	without palm oil

Organoleptic description:

<u>Color:</u>	golden brown
<u>Taste:</u>	typical
<u>Texture:</u>	solid
<u>Smell:</u>	typical

Ingredients:

<u>Ingredients Dutch:</u>	TARWEbloem, extra vierge olijfolie (4%), zeezout, gist, TARWEmout. Kan sporen bevatten van MELK, SESAMZADEN.
<u>Ingredients French:</u>	Farine de BLE, huile d'olive vierge extra (4%), sel de mer, levure, farine de BLE malté. Peut contenir des traces de graines de SESAME, LAIT.
<u>Ingredients English:</u>	unbleached WHEAT flour, extra virgin olive oil (4%), sea salt, fresh yeast, malted WHEAT flour. May contain traces of MILK, SESAME seeds.
<u>Ingredients German:</u>	WEIZENMEHL, Olivenöl extra vergine (4%), Meersalz, Hefe, WEIZENmalz. Kann Spuren von MILCH, SESAMSAMEN enthalten.

Nutritional values:

<u>Type meal:</u>	Unprepared		
<u>Values per:</u>	100	g	
<u>Energie:</u>	1731	Kj	412 kcal
<u>Total Fats:</u>	5	g	
<u>of which saturated fats:</u>	0,9	g	
<u>Monounsaturated fats:</u>		g	
<u>Polysaturated Fats:</u>		g	
<u>Carbohydrates:</u>	78	g	
<u>of which sugars:</u>	2,5	g	
<u>Fibers:</u>	3,7	g	
<u>Proteins:</u>	11	g	
<u>Salt:</u>	2	g	

Allergens:

	Select
Gluten wheat	Contains
Gluten rye	Not mentioned on label piece
Gluten barley	Not mentioned on label piece
Gluten Oats	Not mentioned on label piece
Gluten other	Not mentioned on label piece
Milk	May contain
Lactose	Not mentioned on label piece
Mustard	Not mentioned on label piece
Soy	Not mentioned on label piece
Sesame seeds	May contain
Peanuts	Not mentioned on label piece
Lupin	Not mentioned on label piece
Sulphites	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts almonds	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts hazelnuts	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts walnuts	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts cashew	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts pecan	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts brasil	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts pistache	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts macadamia	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts other	Not mentioned on label piece
Celery	Not mentioned on label piece
Eggs	Not mentioned on label piece
Molluscs	Not mentioned on label piece
Crustacean	Not mentioned on label piece
Fish	Not mentioned on label piece

Packaging information:

Packaging piece	cardboard pack
Packaging box	cardboard box

How to use the product/cooking instructions:

<u>How to use/cooking instuctions Dutch:</u>	Ideaal als snack, als begeleiding van salades en soepen
<u>How to use/cooking instuctions French:</u>	Idéal comme snack, pour des apéritifs savoureux, pour accompagner les salades et les soupes
<u>How to use/cooking instructions English:</u>	Ideal as snack, for tasty appetizers, a complement for salads and soups.

Chemical analyses:

PH	
% acidity	
amount of free water	
Brix (amount of sugar)	
Degree alcohol	

Microbiology:

	Minimum cfu/g	Maximum cfu/g	Target	Method of analyzing
Total plate count		100		
Yeasts		100		
Moulds		100		
Salmonella				
Listeria monocytogenes				
Staphylococcus aureus				
Bacillus cereus				
Enterobacteria				
E. coli				
Sulphate reducing clostridia				
Other:				

Labels:

Type Label	yes or no
EU organic	No
Agriculture biologique	No
Fairtrade	No
Kosher	No
Halal	No
Oxfam	No
Vegan	No
Vegi	No
Other:	No

Has radiation been applied to the product and if yes to which ingredient:	No
---	----

Does the product contains heavy metals and if yes which:	No
--	----

Is the product conform EU an Belgian legislations concerning the presence of Pesticides:	Yes
--	-----

Is the product GMO free conform EU1829 and EU 1830/2003 legislation):	Yes
---	-----

Is the product conform EU legislation (EU 1881/2006) concerning other contaminants:	Yes
---	-----

Is this product suitable for human consumption:	Yes
---	-----

Is the product conform all relevant European and Belgian laws:	Yes
--	-----

Date:	23/08/2022
-------	------------